
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025155-2022 

Tender

NHSE875a Withnell Health Centre APMS

NHS Lancashire and South Cumbria Integrated Care Board

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-025155

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0366b4  

Published 7 September 2022, 4:33pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Lancashire and South Cumbria Integrated Care Board

Sceptre Point, Sceptre Way

Preston

PR5 6AW

Email

necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025155-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025155-2022
mailto:necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 5

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu/aspx/Home

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu


Page 3 to 5

NHSE875a Withnell Health Centre APMS

Reference number

NHSE875a

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North of England Commissioning Support is working for and on behalf of NHS Lancashire
and South Cumbria Integrated Care Board (ICB) (the Contracting Authority), to commission
Withnell Health Centre Alternative Provider Medical Service (APMS).

Premises are mandatory and are located at Withnell Health Centre, Railway Road, Withnell,
Chorley, PR6 7PS.

The contract is for 10 years with the option to extend for 5 years subject to satisfactory
financial and contractual performance and at the discretion of the Contracting Authorities. 

The expected start date of the contract is 01 April 2023.

The procurement will be available to view on the e-tendering portal on 7th September 2022,
and the closing time and date for tender returns is by 12:00 noon on 19th October 2022.

The basic principles that mirror that of the open procedure will be followed for this
procurement to test the capacity, capability, and technical competence of tenderers in
accordance with the Light Touch Regime within The Public Contracts Regulations 2015

(as amended), ensuring a fair, open, and transparent process in accordance with NHS
(Procurement, Patient Choice and Competition) (No. 2) Regulations 2013.

Accordingly, the subject matter of the contract has been scoped to consider the priorities of
the Contracting Authority relating to "economic, social, and environmental well-being" by
utilising the UK Government's Social Value Model.

II.1.5) Estimated total value



Page 4 to 5

Value excluding VAT: £12,437,355

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North of England Commissioning Support is working for and on behalf of NHS Lancashire
and South Cumbria Integrated Care Board (ICB) (the Contracting Authority), to commission
Withnell Health Centre Alternative Provider Medical Service (APMS).

Premises are mandatory and are located at Withnell Health Centre, Railway Road, Withnell,
Chorley, PR6 7PS.

The contract is for 10 years with the option to extend for 5 years subject to satisfactory
financial and contractual performance and at the discretion of the Contracting Authorities.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £12,437,355

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

180



Page 5 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

19 October 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2025-07-02T06:27:30+0100
	TCPDF




